# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4769087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE FOR THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 036266 Frame 0232. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE AS SWITZERLAND.			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARBARA BIEDERMANN	07/30/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COBEDIX AG
Street Address:	STAPFETENSTRASSE 18
City:	ADETSWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8345

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12296363		

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIEDERMANN1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2015-08-07noticeofrecordation-BIEDERMANN1#page1.tif

source=2015-08-06RECEIPTASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2015-08-06RECEIPTASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=2015-08-06assignment-BIEDERMANN1#page1.tif



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 7, 2015

PTAS

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC 1625 K STREET, N,W. SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, DC 20006 503425536

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/06/2015 REEL/FRAME: 036266/0232

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: BIEDERMANN1

ASSIGNOR:

BIEDERMANN, BARBARA DOC DATE: 07/30/2015

ASSIGNEE:

COBEDIX AG

STAPFETENSTRASSE 18 ADETSWIL, ISRAEL 8345

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12296363 FILING DATE: 12/31/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 8930209 ISSUE DATE: 01/06/2015

TITLE: INDIVIDUAL ASSESSMENT AND CLASSIFICATION OF COMPLEX DISEASES BY

A DATA-BASED CLINICAL DISEASE PROFILE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARBARA BIEDERMANN	07/30/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COBEDIX AG
: I	STAPFETENSTRASSE 18
(1010)	ADETSWIL
:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	8345

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8930209		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)737-3528 **Phone:** 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET<br/>NUMBER:BIEDERMANN1NAME OF SUBMITTER:ERIN D. GERAGHTYSignature:/Erin D. Geraghty/Date:08/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-08-06assignment-BIEDERMANN1#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT3472170 **Receipt Date:** 08/06/2015

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# Assignment of Patent Application,

including Transfer of Priority Right

Between

Barbara BIEDERMANN Thiersteinerrain 90 4059 Basel Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

and

COBEDIX AG Stapfetenstrasse 18 8345 Adetswil Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s).

ASSIGNOR(s) is/are the sole owner(s) of

US patent no. 8.930.209

filed April 5, 2007

European patent application no. 07 734 236.8

filed April 5, 2007

ASSIGNEE(s) is/are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent resp. patent application.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR(s) also transfers herewith the right on any subsequent patent application and the right to claim the priority right of a first application based on said patent application to ASSIGNEE(s). ASSIGNEE(s) herewith accepts this transfer.

Date:	30. Juli	12015	Place:	alelu	ME.
Signatur	re(s)	P2.	and in		
ASSIGNOR(s):		D 0	CAO	main	7.
1100101	1011(5).	Barbara BIEDI	ERMANN	Šieco.	######################################
Date:	30. Juli	W15	Place:	Ewich	MARAAA MARAA
Signatu	e(s)		1 Anno	?	
ASSIGN	VEE(s):		MULL	um	
	• •	COBEDIX AG	ę F		

No legalization required.

P153036